














SOURCE OF OPERATION FUNDS 2012.2013
$14,057,990

28%

15o/o

SOURCE OF

15%

OPERATION FUNDS 2011.2012
$14,092,946

tSTATE - $7,947,005

TRECOVERY - $2,102,385

trTUtTtON - $4,008,600

TSTATE - $8,336,710

TRECOVERY -$2,147,722

BTUTTTON - $3,608,514



080 - $2,623,802
ADMINISTRATION

190

$14,057,990

050 - $480,445
LIBRARY

3%

010 - $6,423,026
INSTRUCTION

46Yo

060 - $1 ,698,422
STUDENT
SERVICES

12o/o
040 - $397.602

ACADEMIC
ADMINISTRATION

3%

r010 - $6,423,026 TNSTRUCTTON

EO4O - $397,602 ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATION

tr050 - $480,445 LTBRARY

r060 - $1,698,422 STUDENT SERVICES

EOSO - $2,623,802 ADMINISTRATION

rO9O - $2,434,693 MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS

8

EXPENDITURES BY PROGRAM 2012.2013

090 - $2,434,693
MAINTENANCE &

OPERATIONS
17o/o







GRAND TOTALS-O1O:
SALARIES - 69%
BENEFITS -  22%
SUPPLIES - 6%
TRAVEL. 1%
EQUIPMENT - 2%

TOTAL 01 O- EXPENDITURES

09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13
ACTUALS ACTUALS REQUEST REQUEST

4,884,595 4,934,066 4,396,176 4,447,537
1 ,391 ,735 1 ,51 6, 1 39 1 ,429 ,499 1 ,420 ,985

188,741 201,739 392,670 379,690
8,952 10,088 46,145 45,163

148.376 32.736 95.695 129,651
6,622,399 6,694,7686,360,1856'42

Ol O.INSTRUCTIONAL
.l o/^

22Yo
TSALARIES - 69%

trBENEFITS.22%

TSUPPLIES - 6%

ITRAVEL. 1%

TEOUIPMENT - 2%
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O4O.ACADEMIC ADMI NISTRATION

09-10 10-1 1 11-12 12-13
ACTUALS ACTUALS REQUEST REQUEST

292,638 287,153 313,985 288,094
97,589 102,966 1 13,555 95,400

ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATIVE SALARI ES
BENEFITS

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL ACADEMIC ADM. EXPENDITURES

CBIS STAFF SALARIES
BENEFITS

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
EQUIPMENT
TOTAL CBIS EXPENDITURES

390,227
3,466
3,030

0

390,1 18
2,215
1,400

0

427,540 383,494
9,358 9,358
4,750 4,750

00
396,723

15,901
5,521

393,733

15,032
5,694

441.648 397.602

0
0

0
0

21,422
281
580

0

20,727
135
562

0

0
0
0
U

0
0
0
0

22,283 21,423

GRAND TOTALS.O4O:
SALARIES - 73%
BENEFITS -  24%
SUPPLIES.2%
TRAVEL - 1%
EQUIPMENT - O%

TOTAL O4O-EXPENDITU RES

308,539
103,110

3,747
3,610

U

302,1 85
108,660

2,350
1,961

313,985 288,094
1 13,555 95,400

9,358 9,358
4,750 4,750

00
419,006 41 5,1 56 441,648

O4O.ACADEMICADMINISTRATION

397,602

1%

TSALARIES -73o/o

trBENEFITS -24o/o

TSUPPLIES - 2%

TTRAVEL. l%
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09-10 10-1 1 11-12 12-13
ACTUALS ACTUALS REQUEST REQUEST

O5O.LIBRARY
SALARIES - 60%
BENEFITS.22%
SUPPLIES - 13%
TRAVEL - 1%
EQUIPMENT - 4%

TOTAL OsO-EXPEN DITURES

279,608
97,464
52,307

401

281,571
104,432
49,447

610
10,009

295,374
1'11,353
63,656

1,750
10,162

288,050
106,989
63,656

1,750
20,000

OsO.LIBRARY

11,189
440,969 446,069 482.295 480.445

TSALARIES -60%

trBENEFITS -22o/o

TSUPPLIES - 13%

ITRAVEL - ,1%

TEQUIPMENT.4%
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09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13
ACTUALS ACTUALS REQUEST REQUEST

GRAND TOTALS.O6O:

SALARIES - 53%
BENEFITS -  18%
SUPPLIES - 2%
TRAVEL - O%
EQUIPMENT - O%
GRANTS - 27%

TOTAL O6O-EXPENDITURES

1,001,294
304,279
51,716
3,872
o,ooJ

419,724

960,780
317,431
37,994
3,709

14,410
510,391

957,201 897,912
325,875 303,769
42,230 37,368
10,989 7 ,400

00
461,106 451,973

1,787,548 1,844,715 1,797,401 1 ,698,422

O6O-STUDENT SERVICES

0%

0%

F-L0/^

TSALARIES - 53%

trBENEFITS - 18%

TSUPPLIES - 2%

TTRAVEL - O%

r EQUIPMENT - O%

trGRANTS -27o/o
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OSO.ADMINISTRATION

PRESIDENTS OFFICE SALARI ES
BENEFITS

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL PRESIDENTIAL EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SALARIES
BENEFITS

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES SALARIES
BENEFITS

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL SERV EXPENDITURES

GRAND TOTAL-O8O:

SALARIES - 54%
BENEFITS -  17%
SUPPLIES - 27%
TRAVEL - 1%
EQUIPMENT- 1%

TOTAL O8O-ADMI NISTRATION

09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13
ACTUALS ACTUALS REQUEST REQUEST

270,880 263,796 264,622 309,547
77.71267.878 71.414 72.898 .....:...-

387,259338,758
99,967
11,880

0

335,210
63,635

7,669
340

337,520
70,078
13.775

70,078
13,775

1,500 1,500
450,605

994,851
352,446

406,854

958,532
367,649

422,873 472,612

1,038,471 1,032,390
380,961 364,673

1,347,297
542,597

4,463
28,306

1,326,181
476,179

4,730
19,305

1,419,432
607,738

7,850

1,397,063
645,312

7,850
14,750 14.750

1,922,663

79,465
21,839

1,826,395

74,045
23,040

2,049,770

74,045
23,297

2,064,975

64,023
18,842

101 ,304
133

1,005
U

97,085
35

1,435
0

97,342
2,100
1,250

0

82,865
2,100
1,250

0
102,442 98,555 100,692 86,215

1,339,512
441,520
649,024
17,348
28,306

1,296,373
462,103
539,849
13,834
19,645

1,377,138
477,156
679,916

22,875
16,250

1,405,960
461,227
717,490
22,875
16,250

2,475,710 2,331,804 2,573,335 2,623,802

TSALARIES - 54%
gBENEFITS -  17%

TSUPPLIES - 27%

TTRAVEL. 1%

TEQUIPMENT - 1%

O8O-ADMINISTRATION

1704
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09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13
ACTUALS ACTUALS REQUEST REQUESI

OgO.MAINTENENCE & OPERATIONS

TOTAL UTILITIES

TOTAL RENTALS

518.477 626,584 632,000 632,000

15,391 11,301 15,000 15,000

BUILDING MAINTENANCE SALARIES
BENEFITS

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
EOUIPMENT

TOTAL MAINTENANCE & OP EXPENDITURES

GROUNDS SALARIES
BENEFITS

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL GROUNDS EXPENDITURES

SECURITY SALARIES
BENEFITS

TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL SECURITY EXPENDITURES

GRAND TOTALS-O9O:
SALARIES - 39%
BENEFITS -  15%
SUPPLIES - 41%
TRAVEL - O%
EQUIPMENT - 5%

TOTAL OgO-EXPEN DITURES 2,128,505 2,186,841 2,438,082 2,434,693

O9O-MAINTENANCE
& OPERATIONS

I  SALARIES - 39%

tr BENEFITS - 15%

I SUPPLIES - 41%

T TRAVEL - O%

r EQUIPMENT - 5%

754,671
281,008

691,459 718,255
295,444

717,368
285,493286.920

1,035,679
254,486

0
6,388

978,379
251,968

122
9,613

1 ,013,699
319,340

2,600

1,002,861
319,340

2,600
11.587 14,587

1,296,553

136,903
53,025

1,240,082

144,622
61,499

1,347,226 1,339,388

151,222 157,374
64,651 63,466

189,928
20,065

0
1,439

206,121
14,920

0
n

215,873 220,840
28,610 28,610

425 425
4.750 4,750

211,432

68,958
17,121

221,042

69,304
18,529

72,881
19,267

72,881
18,749

249.658 254.625

86,079
0
0

573

87,833
U

U

0

92,148
1,800

250
100,000

91,630
1,800

250
100,000

86,652

960,s32
351,154
808,419

542
7,858

87,833

905,385
366,948
904,774

122
9,613

194,198 193,680

942,358 947,623
379,362 367,708
996,750 996,750

3,275 3,275
116,337 119.337

4t%
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09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13

GRAND TOTALS
ALL PROGRAMS

SALARIES - 59o/o
BENEFITS - 19Yo

SUPPLIES - 16To
TRAVEL - 1%
EQUIPMENT -2o/o
GRANTS - 3%

ACTUALS

8,774,080

2,689,262
1,753,954

34,725
202,392
419,724

ACTUALS REQUEST REQUEST

8,680,359

2,875,713
1 ,736,1 53

30,325
86,412

510,391

8,282,232

2,836,800

2,184,580

89,784
238,444
461,106

8,275,176

2,756,078
2,204,312

85,213
285,238
451,973

13,874,137 13,919,353 14,092,946 14,057,990

GRAND TOTALS ALL
PROGRAMS STATE FUNDS

TSALARIES - 59%

tr BENEFITS - 19%

ISUPPLIES - 16%

TTRAVEL - 1%

TEQUIPMENT - 2%

SGRANTS - 3%

23



TOTAL INSTITUTIONAL FUNDS 2012.2013
$31 ,498,510

45%
55%

56%

TOTAL INSTITUTIONAL FUNDS 2011.20'12
$31,982 ,418

44o/o

r oPERATING - $1 4,057,990

TGRANTS & CONTRACTS AND
PROPRT ETARY - $ 1 7,440,520

r oPERAT|NG - $14,092,946

TGRANTS & CONTRACTS AND
PROPRTETARY - $1 7.889.472
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